
GAMES LIVE STREAMED BY FULL TIME PRODUCTIONS
ALL SCORES CAN BE FOLLOWED ON DART CONNECT

STAY ONSITE AT THE GLENEAGLE. CALL 064 66 71550 TO BOOK DIRECT

HOSTED BY THE IRISH NATIONAL DARTS ORGANISATION IN THE GLENEAGLE

FEATURING:
WDF GOLD EVENT WINMAU IRISH OPEN

WDF SILVER EVENT WINMAU HPR IRISH CLASSIC
IRISH OPEN PAIRS | WINMAU KILLARNEY OPEN | ALL IRELAND DARTS CHAMPIONSHIPS

09 - 12 NOVEMBER ‘23

KILLARNEY
DARTS FESTIVAL

€38,800 
IN PRIZE MONEY

FOR SINGLES 
& PAIRS

07 - 10 NOVEMBER ‘24



GLENEAGLE HOTEL & APARTMENTS 
ACCOMMODATION

RATES FOR THE KILLARNEY DARTS FESTIVAL 7TH - 10TH NOVEMBER 2024

LOCATION
We’re located on the Muckross Road (N71) approximately 
1km from Killarney Town. If you are travelling by Train 
or Bus we provide a complimentary shuttle bus facility 
from Killarney Train Station for our guests. Guest driving 
can avail of complimentary onsite parking.

For more info please visit www.gleneaglehotel.com

To book accommodation please call 064 66 71550

DUBLIN

CORK

SHANNON

KERRY

ROSSLARE
KILLARNEY

ffrom €125

from €170

from €170*

from €125

from €115

from €160

from €160*

from €115

from €175

from €220

from €220*

from €175

Single Twin/Double Triple

Email: info@gleneaglehotel.com or visit www.gleneaglehotel.com

Please note: T&C’s apply. Prices are per room per night. €50 deposit per room to be paid at booking 
stage. Cancellations without penalty until Fri 11th October 2024. Rates apply to standard room 
types – superior room types incur a supplement. *Minimum 2 night stay. 

Thursday 7th November 1 night B&B

Friday 8th November 1 night B&B

Saturday 9th November 1 night B&B

Sunday 10th November 1 night B&B



EVENTS

Total Prize Fund €38,800 
FRIDAY 8TH NOV FRIDAY 8TH NOV THURSDAY 7TH NOV 

Winmau

Irish Open Pairs

Winmau All Ireland

Darts Championship

Winmau

Killarney Open (HEALY SUPPLIES)

SATURDAY 9TH NOV SUNDAY 10TH NOV 

Winmau

Irish Classic Singles (HIGH PERF. ROOFING)

Winmau

Irish Open Singles (GLENEAGLE HOTEL)

N/A
Ladies
€400
€200
€100
€50
N/A
N/A
N/A

€1,000

N/A
Ladies
TBC

TBC

TBC

TBC
TBC
TBC
TBC
TBC

N/A
Ladies
€400
€200
€100
€50
N/A
N/A
N/A

€1,000

Boards

Events

Ranking

Winner

Finalist

Semi Finalist

Quarter Finalist
Last 16

Last 32
Last 64

€3,600TBC €4,400

€20 €20€15 €20TBCTBC

N/A
Men’s

€1,000
€500
€250
€150
N/A
N/A
N/A

€2,600

N/A
Men’s
TBC

TBC

TBC

TBC
TBC
TBC
TBC
TBC

N/A
Men’s

€1,000
€500
€250
€150
€100
N/A
N/A

€3,400

WDF Silver 
Ladies
€1,000
€500
€250
€150
€75
N/A
N/A

€3,200

€20

WDF Gold 
Ladies
€1,600
€800
€400
€200
€100
€50
N/A

€5,600

€20

WDF Silver
Men’s

€2,000
€1,000
€500
€250
€150
€100
N/A

€7,800

€25

WDF Gold
Men’s

€3,200
€1,600
€800
€400
€200
€100
€50

€12,800

€25

WDF
Boys
€200
€100
€50
€25
N/A
N/A
N/A

€500

€15

WDF
Boys
€200
€100
€50
€25
N/A
N/A
N/A

€500

€15

WDF
Girls
€100
€50
€25
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

€200

€15

WDF
Girls
€100
€50
€25
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

€200

€15

Boards

Events

Ranking

Winner

Finalist

Semi Finalist

Quarter Finalist
Last 16

Last 32
Last 64

Total prize
Entry Fee

€11,700 €19,100

Irish National Darts Organisation Killarney Darts Festival

Total prize
Entry Fee



Times and schedule are subject to change depending on the number of entries. 
The organisation reserves the right to make changes to the schedule times. www.indodarts.com.

SCHEDULE Irish National Darts Organisation Killarney Darts Festival

THURSDAY 7TH NOV WINMAU LL IRELAND DARTS CHAMPIONSHIPS   

Doors Open

Teams Registration

Men’s All Ireland Team Event Starts 

Ladies All Ireland Team Event Starts 

Main Finals Played on Stage

Shield Finals Played on the floor

	

12:00

12:30 - 13:15

14:00

14:30

FRIDAY 8TH NOV WINMAU KILLARNEY OPEN (HEALY SUPPLIES) & IRISH OPEN PAIRS

Doors open

Winmau Killarney Open Men’s & Ladies Check In

Winmau Killarney Open Men’s & Ladies Starts

Winmau Killarney Open Finals Played on Stage

Winmau Irish Open Pairs Men’s & Ladies Check In

Winmau Irish Open Pairs Men’s & Ladies Starts

Winmau Irish Open Pairs Finals Played on Stage

8:00

09:00 - 10:00

11:00

17:00 - 18:00

19:00

SUNDAY 10TH NOV WINMAU IRISH OPEN SINGLES - WDF EVENT (GLENEAGLE HOTEL) 

8:00

10:00 - 11:00

11:30 - 12:30

11:30 - 12:30

12:00

13:30

13:30

SATURDAY 9TH NOV WINMAU IRISH CLASSIC SINGLES - WDF EVENT (HIGH PERF. ROOFING)

Doors open

Men’s Winmau Irish Classic Singles Check In

Ladies Winmau Irish Classic Singles Check In

Youths Winmau Irish Classic Singles Check In

Men’s Winmau Irish Classic Singles Starts

Ladies Winmau Irish Classic Singles Starts

Youths Winmau Irish Classic Singles Starts

Stage Finals

Youths Consolitation

Girls Final on Stage

Boys Final on Stage

Ladies Final on Stage

Men’s Final on Stage

8:00

10:00 - 11:00

11:30 - 12:30

11:30 - 12:30

12:00

13:30

13:30

Doors open

Men’s Winmau Irish Open Singles Check In

Ladies Winmau Irish Open Singles Check In

Youths Winmau Irish Open Singles Check In

Men’s Winmau Irish Open Singles Starts

Ladies Winmau Irish Open Singles Starts

Youths Winmau Irish Open Singles Starts

Stage Finals

Youths Consolitation

Girls Final on Stage

Boys Final on Stage

Ladies Semi Finals on Stage

Men’s Semi Finals on Stage

Ladies Final on Stage

Men’s Final on Stage



Irish National Darts Organisation Killarney Darts FestivalFORMATS

WINMAU KILLARNEY OPEN

Men’s Ladies

Start 501, best of 7 legs 501, best of 7 legs

Semi Final 501, best of 7 legs 501, best of 7 legs

Final 501, best of 9 legs 501, best of 9 legs

IRISH OPEN PAIRS

Men’s Ladies

Start 501, best of 7 legs 501, best of 7 legs

Semi Final 501, best of 7 legs 501, best of 7 legs

Final 501, best of 9 legs 501, best of 9 legs

WINMAU IRISH OPEN SINGLES WDF GOLD

Men’s Singles Ladies Singles Youths Singles

Start 501, best of 7 legs 501, best of 7 legs TBC

Quarter Final 501, best of 7 legs 501, best of 7 legs TBC

Semi Final 501, best of 9 legs 501, best of 7 legs TBC

Final 501, best of 11 legs 501, best of 9 legs TBC

WINMAU IRISH CLASSIC WDF SILVER

Men’s Singles Ladies Singles Youths Singles

Start 501, best of 7 legs 501, best of 7 legs TBC

Quarter Final 501, best of 7 legs 501, best of 7 legs TBC

Semi Final 501, best of 7 legs 501, best of 7 legs TBC

Final 501, best of 9 legs 501, best of 9 legs TBC

IRISH NATIONAL DARTS ORGANISATION KILLARNEY DARTS FESTIVAL RULES

•	 Players to report to the Control Desk during the Registration times to collect their Games Cards. Failure to report on time will 
result in your ELIMINATION from the tournament. No Exceptions. 

•	 The competition clock will be on display and this is the time that must be adhered to at ALL TIMES. 
•	 1st Round games will have Markers picked randomly and will be notified during Registration times of who is picked. Failure to 

Mark this game will result in your ELIMINATION from the tournament.  No Exceptions.
•	 Winners must return with their card to the Control Desk. 
•	 Losers MUST stay and mark the next game. Failure to Mark this game will result with a fine been issued to you. No Exceptions.
•	 So, it is YOUR responsibility to arrive on time.
•	 Players will throw for the bull to decide who starts the first leg. The player who is first on the match sheet will throw for the bull 

first. The winner of the bull will start every odd numbered leg.
•	 Dress code in operation while playing & marking games for all tournaments. All games on stage must follow the dress code. 
•	 No head gear shall be worn unless for religious/medical reasons.
•	 No headphones shall be worn during the play of matches. 
•	 No E-Cigarette’s shall be used by players while at the Oche. 
•	 Tournament will be played under the WDF Playing Rules. 
•	 The WDF Player Levy: “A sum of 2.00 USD is included in the entry fee for the WDF Ranked Singles Events. This Player Levy will 

be used to fund the WDF Anti-Doping programme and other related WDF activities and services.
•	 Games will be picked to be live streamed on the stage. Players must accept their game to be live streamed. No Exceptions.
•	 The I.N.D.O. reserves the right to change and alter any rule at any time if they see fit to do so. 



OFFICIAL ENTRY FORM

ENTRY FEES
Winmau 

Irish Open 
Singles

(WDF GOLD)

€25

€20

€15

€15

Winmau 
Irish Classic 

Singles
(WDF SILVER)

€25

€20

€15

€15

Winmau
Irish 
Open

  
€20

€20

N/A

N/A

Winmau 
Killarney 

Open 
  

€20

€15

N/A

N/A

All Ireland 
Darts

Championships 
  

TBC

TBC

TBC

TBC

Men’s

Ladies 

Boys

Girls 

TOURNAMENT DIRECTOR: Kevin Devaney
indogeneralsecretary@hotmail.com. The Gleneagle Hotel Group will 
not accept any responsibility for any entries to the events.Please ensure that 
you have selected the correct competition of your choice. (E&OE)

CLOSING DATE FOR BOTH ONLINE & POSTAL ENTRY FORMS:

6pm Tuesday 5th November 2024  
 (www.indodarts.com)  

All Ireland
Darts
Championships

Men’s: 

Ladies:

Winmau
Killarney
Open

Men’s:

Ladies: 

Winmau Irish Classic 
Singles (WDF SILVER)

Men’s:

Ladies: 

Boys:

Girls

Winmau Irish Open 
Singles (WDF GOLD)

Men’s:

Ladies: 

Boys:

Girls

Winmau Irish 
Open Pairs

Men’s:

Ladies: 

Boys:

Girls

GLENEAGLE HOTEL & APARTMENTS 
ACCOMMODATION

RATES FOR THE KILLARNEY DARTS FESTIVAL 7TH - 10TH NOVEMBER 2024
KILLARNEY DARTS FESTIVAL

07 - 10 NOVEMBER 2024

Name: �

Email: 						       Mobile No: �

FOR PAIRS PLEASE ALSO PROVIDE PARTNERS DETAILS

Partners Name: �

Partners Email: 				     Partners Mobile No: �

PLEASE ENSURE YOU ENTER YOUR MOBILE NUMBER

Entry forms and fees to be returned to: 
Secretary INDO, Lavally, Tuam. Co. Galway

Entry forms & fees may be handed in at INDO events.
Tournament queries: indogeneralsecretary@hotmail.com

PLEASE SCAN 
TO REGISTER


