







HOSTED BY THE IRISH NATIONAL DARTS ORGANISATION IN THE GLENEAGLE

FEATURING:

WDF GOLD EVENT WINMAU IRISH OPEN WDF SILVER EVENT WINMAU HPR IRISH CLASSIC

IRISH OPEN PAIRS I WINMAU KILLARNEY OPEN I ALL IRELAND DARTS CHAMPIONSHIPS

















STAY ONSITE AT THE GLENEAGLE, CALL 064 66 71550 TO BOOK DIRECT

GAMES LIVE STREAMED BY FULL TIME PRODUCTIONS ALL SCORES CAN BE FOLLOWED ON DART CONNECT

GLENEAGLE HOTEL & APARTMENTS ACCOMMODATION

RATES FOR THE KILLARNEY DARTS FESTIVAL 7TH - 10TH NOVEMBER 2024



Please note: T&C's apply. Prices are per room per night. €50 deposit per room to be paid at booking stage. Cancellations without penalty until Fri 11th October 2024. Rates apply to standard room types – superior room types incur a supplement. *Minimum 2 night stay.

LOCATION

We're located on the Muckross Road (N71) approximately 1km from Killarney Town. If you are travelling by Train or Bus we provide a complimentary shuttle bus facility from Killarney Train Station for our guests. Guest driving can avail of complimentary onsite parking.

For more info please visit www.gleneaglehotel.com To book accommodation please call 064 66 71550

Email: info@gleneaglehotel.com or visit www.gleneaglehotel.com



Total Prize Fund €38,800

	THURSDAY 7TH NOV		FRIDAY 8TH NOV		FRIDAY 8TH NOV	
Boards	Winmau A	ll Ireland	Winmau		Winmau	
Events	Darts Char	npionship	Killarney Ope	n (HEALY SUPPLIES)	Irish Open Pairs	
Ranking	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Men's	Ladies	Men's	Ladies	Men's	Ladies
Winner	TBC	TBC	€1,000	€400	€1,000	€400
Finalist	TBC	TBC	€500	€200	€500	€200
Semi Finalist	TBC	TBC	€250	€100	€250	€100
Quarter Finalist	TBC	TBC	€150	€50	€150	€50
Last 16	TBC	TBC	€100	N/A	N/A	N/A
Last 32	TBC	TBC	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Last 64	TBC	TBC	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	TBC	TBC	€3,400	€1,000	€2,600	€1,000
					1	
Total prize	TBC		€4,400		€3,6	600
Entry Fee	TBC	TBC	€20	€15	€20	€20

	SA	TURDAY 9	TH NOV		S	UNDAY 10	TH NOV	,
Boards		Winma	J			Winma	au	
Events	Irish Class	sic Singles	(HIGH PERF.	. ROOFING)	Irish Ope	en Singles	(GLENEAGI	.E HOTEL)
Ranking	WDF Silver	WDF Silver	WDF	WDF	WDF Gold	WDF Gold	WDF	WDF
	Men's	Ladies	Boys	Girls	Men's	Ladies	Boys	Girls
Winner	€2,000	€1,000	€200	€100	€3,200	€1,600	€200	€100
Finalist	€1,000	€500	€100	€50	€1,600	€800	€100	€50
Semi Finalist	€500	€250	€50	€25	€800	€400	€50	€25
Quarter Finalist	€250	€150	€25	N/A	€400	€200	€25	N/A
Last 16	€150	€75	N/A	N/A	€200	€100	N/A	N/A
Last 32	€100	N/A	N/A	N/A	€100	€50	N/A	N/A
Last 64	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	€50	N/A	N/A	N/A
	€7,800	€3,200	€500	€200	€12,800	€5,600	€500	€200
Total prize		€11,700)			€19,10	00	
Entry Fee	€25	€20	€15	€15	€25	£2∩	£15	€15



SCHEDULE Irish National Darts Organisation Killarney Darts Festival

THURSDAY 7TH NOV WINMAU LL IRELAND DARTS CHAMPIONSHIPS						
12:00	Doors Open					
12:30 - 13:15	Teams Registration					
14:00	Men's All Ireland Team Event Starts					
14:30	Ladies All Ireland Team Event Starts					
	Main Finals Played on Stage					
	Shield Finals Played on the floor					

FRIDAY 8TH N	FRIDAY 8TH NOV WINMAU KILLARNEY OPEN (HEALY SUPPLIES) & IRISH OPEN PAIRS				
8:00	Doors open				
09:00 - 10:00	Winmau Killarney Open Men's & Ladies Check In				
11:00	Winmau Killarney Open Men's & Ladies Starts				
	Winmau Killarney Open Finals Played on Stage				
17:00 - 18:00	Winmau Irish Open Pairs Men's & Ladies Check In				
19:00	Winmau Irish Open Pairs Men's & Ladies Starts				
	Winmau Irish Open Pairs Finals Played on Stage				

SATURDAY 9TH N	OV WINMAU IRISH CLASSIC SINGLES - WDF EVENT (HIGH PERF. ROOFING)					
8:00	Doors open					
10:00 - 11:00	Men's Winmau Irish Classic Singles Check In					
11:30 - 12:30	Ladies Winmau Irish Classic Singles Check In					
11:30 - 12:30	Youths Winmau Irish Classic Singles Check In					
12:00	Men's Winmau Irish Classic Singles Starts					
13:30	Ladies Winmau Irish Classic Singles Starts					
13:30	Youths Winmau Irish Classic Singles Starts					
	Stage Finals					
	Youths Consolitation					
	Girls Final on Stage					
	Boys Final on Stage					
	Ladies Final on Stage					
	Men's Final on Stage					

SUNDAY 10TH	SUNDAY 10TH NOV WINMAU IRISH OPEN SINGLES - WDF EVENT (GLENEAGLE HOTEL)					
8:00	Doors open					
10:00 - 11:00	Men's Winmau Irish Open Singles Check In					
11:30 - 12:30	Ladies Winmau Irish Open Singles Check In					
11:30 - 12:30	Youths Winmau Irish Open Singles Check In					
12:00	Men's Winmau Irish Open Singles Starts					
13:30	Ladies Winmau Irish Open Singles Starts					
13:30	Youths Winmau Irish Open Singles Starts					
	Stage Finals					
	Youths Consolitation					
	Girls Final on Stage					
	Boys Final on Stage					
	Ladies Semi Finals on Stage					
	Men's Semi Finals on Stage					
	Ladies Final on Stage					
	Men's Final on Stage					

Times and schedule are subject to change depending on the number of entries. The organisation reserves the right to make changes to the schedule times. www.indodarts.com.

	WINMAU KILLARNEY OPEN				
	Men's	Ladies			
Start	501, best of 7 legs	501, best of 7 legs			
Semi Final	501, best of 7 legs	501, best of 7 legs			
Final	501, best of 9 legs	501, best of 9 legs			

IRISH OPEN PAIRS					
	Men's	Ladies			
Start	501, best of 7 legs	501, best of 7 legs			
Semi Final	501, best of 7 legs	501, best of 7 legs			
Final	501, best of 9 legs	501, best of 9 legs			

WINMAU IRISH OPEN SINGLES WDF GOLD						
	Men's Singles	Ladies Singles	Youths Singles			
Start	501, best of 7 legs	501, best of 7 legs	TBC			
Quarter Final	501, best of 7 legs	501, best of 7 legs	TBC			
Semi Final	501, best of 9 legs	501, best of 7 legs	TBC			
Final	501, best of 11 legs	501, best of 9 legs	TBC			

	WINMAU IRISH CLASSIC WDF SILVER					
	Men's Singles	Ladies Singles	Youths Singles			
Start	501, best of 7 legs	501, best of 7 legs	TBC			
Quarter Final	501, best of 7 legs	501, best of 7 legs	TBC			
Semi Final	501, best of 7 legs	501, best of 7 legs	TBC			
Final	501, best of 9 legs	501, best of 9 legs	TBC			

IRISH NATIONAL DARTS ORGANISATION KILLARNEY DARTS FESTIVAL RULES

- Players to report to the Control Desk during the Registration times to collect their Games Cards. Failure to report on time will
 result in your ELIMINATION from the tournament. No Exceptions.
- The competition clock will be on display and this is the time that must be adhered to at ALL TIMES.
- 1st Round games will have Markers picked randomly and will be notified during Registration times of who is picked. Failure to
 Mark this game will result in your ELIMINATION from the tournament. No Exceptions.
- Winners must return with their card to the Control Desk.
- · Losers MUST stay and mark the next game. Failure to Mark this game will result with a fine been issued to you. No Exceptions.
- · So, it is YOUR responsibility to arrive on time.
- Players will throw for the bull to decide who starts the first leg. The player who is first on the match sheet will throw for the bull first. The winner of the bull will start every odd numbered leg.
- Dress code in operation while playing & marking games for all tournaments. All games on stage must follow the dress code.
- No head gear shall be worn unless for religious/medical reasons.
- · No headphones shall be worn during the play of matches.
- No E-Cigarette's shall be used by players while at the Oche.
- Tournament will be played under the WDF Playing Rules.
- The WDF Player Levy: "A sum of 2.00 USD is included in the entry fee for the WDF Ranked Singles Events. This Player Levy will be used to fund the WDF Anti-Doping programme and other related WDF activities and services.
- Games will be picked to be live streamed on the stage. Players must accept their game to be live streamed. No Exceptions.
- The I.N.D.O. reserves the right to change and alter any rule at any time if they see fit to do so.

TBC

TBC

Name:

Boys

Girls

KILLARNEY DARTS FESTIVAL

07 - 10 NOVEMBER 2024

	Email: Mobile No: FOR PAIRS PLEASE <u>ALSO</u> PROVIDE PARTNERS DETAILS						
	Partners Name:						
Partn	Partners Email: Partners Mobile No: PLEASE ENSURE YOU ENTER YOUR MOBILE NUMBER						
		EN'	TRY FEE	S			
	All Ireland Darts Championships	Winmau Killarney Open	Winmau Irish Open	Winmau Irish Classic Singles (WDF SILVER)	Winmau Irish Open Singles (WDF GOLD)		
Men's	TBC	€20	€20	€25	€25		
Ladies	TBC	€15	€20	€20	€20		

All Ireland Darts	Winmau Killarney	Winmau Irish Open Pairs	Winmau Irish Classic Singles (WDF SILVER)	Winmau Iris	
Championships	Open	Men's:	Men's:	Men's:	
Men's:	Men's:	Ladies:	Ladies:	Ladies:	
Ladies:	Ladies:	Boys:	Boys:	Boys:	
		Girls	Girls	Girls	

N/A

N/A

€15

€15

closing date for both online & postal entry forms: 6pm Tuesday 5th November 2024

(www.indodarts.com)

Entry forms and fees to be returned to: Secretary INDO, Lavally, Tuam. Co. Galway

Entry forms & fees may be handed in at INDO events. **Tournament queries:** indogeneralsecretary@hotmail.com

N/A

N/A

TOURNAMENT DIRECTOR: Kevin Devaney indogeneralsecretary@hotmail.com. The Gleneagle Hotel Group will not accept any responsibility for any entries to the events.Please ensure that you have selected the correct competition of your choice. (E&OE)



€15

€15

n Open

PLEASE SCAN TO REGISTER